## ORDINANCE NO. 74-9

ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE SPRINGFIELD SANITARY DISTRICT, AN ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, OF SPRING-FIELD, ILLINOIS, AND THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS, AN ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, OF CHATHAM, ILLINOIS.

WHEREAS, it is in the public interest for the Village of Chatham, Illinois to enter into an agreement with The Springfield Sanitary District with respect to the preparation of a Facility Plan for The Springfield Facilities Planning Area including area presently within the boundaries of The Springfield Sanitary District plus adjacent areas including the Village of Chatham;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CHATHAM, SANGAMON COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the agreement between The Springfield Sanitary District, an Illinois municipal corporation of Springfield, Illinois and the Village of Chatham, Illinois, an Illinois municipal corporation of Chatham, Illinois, copy of which agreement is attached hereto, be approved and entered into; and

 That the President and Village Clerk be authorized and empowered to enter into said agreement on behalf of the Village.

PASSED <u>DEC. 5</u>, 1974. APPROVED <u>DEC. 5</u>, 1974. PUBLISHED \_\_\_\_\_, 1974.

President, Board of Trustees, Village of Chatham, Illinois

Village Clerk